TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/26/2004	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bucilla Corporation		
Street Address:	3225 Westech Drive		
City:	Norcross		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30092		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2766602	STITCH WITH ME
Registration Number:	1306663	VOGART
Registration Number:	1356716	
Registration Number:	1356715	MISCELLANEOUS
Registration Number:	1263067	RIBBAND
Registration Number:	1042371	GALLERY OF STITCHES
Registration Number:	827915	PARADISE
Registration Number:	776249	MIST-AIRE
Registration Number:	436101	CAPRICE
Registration Number:	428801	LULLABY
Registration Number:	416735	BLUE LABEL
Registration Number:	407815	ANGEL-LAINE
Registration Number:	180065	TWINKLE YARN
Registration Number:	178881	BEAR BRAND
Registration Number:	178655	BEAR BRAND
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

900012259 **REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0889**

Registration Number:	171552	MAGICFLOSS
Registration Number:	120477	BUCILLA
Registration Number:	119831	BUCILLA
Registration Number:	119830	BUCILLA
Registration Number:	44686	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)682-0200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2128806283

Email: ejasie@torys.com

Correspondent Name: Elisheva M. Jasie

Address Line 1: 237 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22255-0004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin M . Drayton

Total Attachments: 1

source=T2549-0728_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0890

U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

4	As of the date hereof, the und	lersigned Bank of A	merica, N.A., as Agent (the '	Secured
Party")	has not assigned or otherwis	e disposed of its sec	curity interest in the issued tra	ademarks
and	pending	trademark	applications	of
Bucilla	Corporation (the "Debtor"),	including those lis	ted on the attached Schedule	e A (the
"Trade	marks") and for which a sec	curity interest was f	iled with the United States 1	Patent &
Tradema	ark Office on July 19, 2002, at	Reel 2549 Frame 07	728 (the "Agreement").	

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 26 day of Hay, 2004.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

Name: Kinherly B. Williams

Title VP

CHAR1\762948_1

RECORDED: 08/31/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0891